

November 11, 2025

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol: WEWORK

Scrip Code: 544570

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement – Extract of Unaudited Financial Results

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisements published today, i.e., November 11, 2025, in connection with the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, in the following newspapers:

- a) The Economic Times (English – All India Edition)
- b) Vishwavani (Kannada – Bengaluru Edition)

The said information is also being hosted on the Company's website at <https://wework.co.in/investors-relations/newspaper-advertisement/#news>.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Yours faithfully,

For **WeWork India Management Limited**

Udayan Shukla
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: F11744

Encl.: As above

Offer Better Than Kedaara's

► From Page 1

On further such moves, Virani said, "We don't intend to sell any further stake and would rather consider an initial public offering." An email sent to GA remained unanswered. Earlier this year, Balaji was considering divesting around 10% at an estimated valuation of nearly ₹40,000 crore.

The regional snack heavyweight had attracted a host of suitors, including General Mills, PepsiCo and ITC, as well as PE firms Kedaara, TPG and Temasek. Talks with potential investors, however, fell through due to the high valuation asked. "Kedaara was the front runner until two weeks ago but General Atlantic's offer was 7-10% higher," one of the persons said.

NUMBER 3 SPOT

Virani started his business as a supplier of snacks and sandwiches at a movie theatre in

Rajkot in 1982. Last fiscal year, Balaji generated ₹6,500 crore in annual sales and a net profit of nearly ₹1,000 crore. The company is by far the market leader in Gujarat, Maharashtra and Rajasthan, with about 65% share in the organised market across these states for products such as potato chips, namkeen and bhujia.

Despite its limited geographical spread, Balaji is the third-largest national confectionery brand in India, trailing only Haidram's and PepsiCo. It credits the success to a low-cost, high-efficiency model focused on price-value, tight operations and national advertising.

Balaji's low-overhead model of spending only about 4% of revenue on advertising — compared to an industry average of 8-12% — allows it to invest heavily in production, ensuring quality while main-

taining low prices, according to the company. It currently has four manufacturing plants, which it plans to double to support national expansion.

GA's move to buy a stake in Balaji Wafers underlines heightened investor interest in regional snack brands in India that have been outpacing bigger companies such as PepsiCo and ITC in this growing market.

This March, rival Haidram Snacks Food sold over 10% to three global PE firms — Singapore's Temasek, Alpha Wave Global and International Holding Company — at a more than \$10 billion valuation, making it the largest private equity deal in the domestic consumer sector.

The resurgence of smaller, regional brands is also giving stiff competition to legacy companies across snacks, noodles, biscuits, tea and cosmetics on lower pricing, faster innovation and last-mile reach enabled by quick commerce and e-commerce platforms. NielsenIQ had said in a June 2025 report,

30% debt of the total ₹10 lakh crore M&A deals in FY24.

In an analyst call after the September quarter results, SBI chairman CS Setty had said that the lender is continuing to evaluate its suggestions on the issue, and that the requirement of restricting it to 10% of capital is something the bank will definitely take up with the RBI through the IBA.

PNB is also firming up its strategy, with chief executive Ashok Chandra stating on a recent analyst call that banks would collectively arrive at a strategy.

"We will go for a proper policy. And in that space, definitely, PNB will play some bigger role in that. Yes, I think we will have to explore through the IBA also," he said at the time, adding that banks would be proposing to jointly provide finance for this particular area in view of the prevailing good opportunities and scales.

A second bank executive said IBA members are currently holding deliberations to further seek tweaks in the RBI's draft policy.

"SBI has flagged concerns over the limit on exposure towards acquisition not exceeding 10% of tier I capital. Other issues are being examined, including the restrictions on acquiring firms being listed entities," he said.

M&A deals accounted for 318 transactions worth \$28 billion in the September quarter, a 26% increase in volume and 80% by value on a sequential basis, per a recent PwC report. Average M&A deal size expanded to \$74 million from \$59 million in the previous quarter.

Banks project better opportunities to offer up to ₹1.2 lakh crore in funding, based on the estimate that companies have

Vigilance Issues

► From Page 1

"These are preliminary deliberations on how to approach this as public sector lenders, if there can be a unified approach across sectors, and a common framework, also taking into consideration the scrutiny around vigilance issues in state-run banks," said a senior bank executive, adding that 3-4 top banks may hold separate discussions on these issues. The draft guidelines — Reserve Bank of India (Commercial Banks—Capital Market Exposure Directions, 2025 — were floated in October for consultations.

This would allow banks to extend acquisition finance to Indian corporates for acquiring equity stakes in domestic or foreign companies as strategic investments.

Investigation Ongoing

► From Page 1

A high alert has been sounded in New Delhi and many other states.

Teams from Delhi Police's Crime Branch and Special Branch reached the spot, at the Subhash Marg traffic signal, within 10 minutes of receiving information of the explosion. Delhi Police Commis-

ner Satish Golchha and Special Branch in-charge were also at the spot.

The NSG and National Investigation Agency (NIA), along with FSL, have now begun an investigation. Orders have been given to examine all nearby

CCTV cameras. The blast came a day after Jammu and Kashmir Police seized 350 kg of explosives, along with an AK-47 rifle from Faridabad, in NCR. This followed revelations made during questioning by a doctor from Jammu and Kashmir, Adil Ahmad Rehman, who is suspected of links to banned terror outfit Jaish-e-Mohammed.

Oil Prices See-saw as Oversupply Concerns Persist

New York: Oil prices swung between gains and losses on Monday as analysts stuck to predictions that rising supply will outweigh demand in the months ahead, while hopes of progress in ending a U.S. government shutdown raised investors' risk appetite. Brent crude futures rose 26 cents, or around 0.4%, at \$83.39 a barrel by 12:59 p.m. ET (1759 GMT), having dropped to as low as \$83.32 earlier.

U.S. West Texas Intermediate crude gained 23 cents, also 0.4%, to \$59.96 a

barrel. WTI futures were down as much 0.6% earlier in the session. Both benchmarks fell about 2% last week, their second consecutive weekly decline, on expectations that crude oil supply will exceed demand in the months ahead due to higher OPEC+ production and record U.S. output.

Doubts over the effectiveness of the latest U.S. sanctions against Russia are also weighing on crude prices.

"Although the U.S. has stepped up

direct sanctions on Russian oil producers Rosneft and Lukoil, it's not clear how effective they will be in limiting Russian exports," independent energy analyst Tim Evans said.

This month, OPEC+, or the Organization of the Petroleum Exporting Countries and allied producers, agreed to increase output slightly in December. While the group also paused further hikes in the first quarter, that may not limit supplies enough to support prices. Reuters

ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LIMITED												
CIN: L27310OR1955PLC000310												
Registered Office: Rathod Colony, Rajgangpur, Sundergarh, Odisha 770 017, India												
Tel. No.: +91 06624 220 332; Fax: +91 06624 220 332												
Website: www.electrosteel.com; E-mail: companysecretary@electrosteel.com												
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2025												
(₹ in lakhs except EPS)												
Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	128327.71	142590.18	171249.85	270917.89	356381.84	149094.86	158568.27	184895.02	307663.13	388496.49	744307.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10197.63	11697.57	20363.84	21895.20	49058.62	84671.80	10681.59	12120.80	21247.08	22802.39	51701.51
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10197.63	11697.57	20363.84	21895.20	49058.62	84671.80	10681.59	12120.80	21247.08	22802.39	51701.51
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7599.35	8604.09	15189.49	16203.44	36423.45	71212.32	7828.70	8907.83	15520.21	16736.53	38124.10
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	7577.01	8234.71	14713.14	15871.72	35427.66	70091.19	9233.50	10650.51	15477.38	19884.01	38023.19
6.	Equity Share Capital	6181.84	6181.84	6181.84	6181.84	6181.84	6181.84	6181.84	6181.84	6181.84	6181.84	6181.84
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					557535.21						571977.52
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -											
1.	Basic	1.23	1.39	2.46	2.62	5.89	11.52	1.27	1.44	2.51	2.71	6.16
2.	Diluted	1.23	1.39	2.46	2.62	5.89	11.52	1.27	1.44	2.51	2.71	6.16

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results of the Company are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., on BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.electrosteel.com.

Date : 10 November, 2025
Place : Kolkata

For Electrosteel Castings Limited
Managing Director
DIN: 00065173

wework INDIA							
WeWork India Management Limited CIN: U74999KA2016PLC093227							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025							
(Rs. in Million, unless specified)							
Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,750.30	11,069.84	4,687.01	5,747.02	11,100.12	4,695.35
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	73.87	(72.21)	(312.74)	65.13	(72.40)	(309.10)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	73.87	(72.21)	(312.74)	62.39	(78.59)	(314.58)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	73.87	(72.21)	2,038.89	64.06	(77.41)	2,037.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(0.19)	(3.42)	(1.68)	(0.28)	(3.74)	(2.43)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	1,340.23	1,340.23	548.06	1,340.23	1,340.23	548.06
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) 1. Basic (amount in Rs.)	0.55	(0.54)	16.10	0.47	(0.58)	16.08
	2. Diluted (amount in Rs.)	0.55	(0.54)	16.06	0.47	(0.58)	16.04

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., on BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.wework.co.in/investors-relations/financial-information/results. The same can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) code.
b) The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 10, 2025. The said Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Karan Virvani
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 0307954

For more information
Please scan:



Place: Bengaluru
Date: November 10, 2025

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Prestige Central, 36 Infantry Road, Shivaji Nagar, Bengaluru, Karnataka, India - 560001
Email: info@wework.co.in | Phone: +91 88 8456 4500 | Website: www.wework.co.in

NRB BEARINGS THE ORIGINAL				Half-yearly Highlights Y-o-Y			
We Make Things Move				STANDALONE	CONSOLIDATED		
				PAT	Revenue	PBT	EBITDA (As % of sales)
				+37.9%	+8.8%	+20.6%	20.6%
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025							
(₹ in Lakhs)							
S.No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	32,520	31,005	30,151	63,525	59,080	1,19,861
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,238	4,500	4,763	9,738	8,072	16,522
3	Exceptional Items - (loss) / gains (net)	-	-	-	-	-	(5,189)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,238	4,500	4,763	9,738	8,072	11,333
5	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,141	3,281	3,594	7,422	6,156	8,232
6	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	4,488	3,438	4,575	7,926	7,330	8,537
7	Paid up Equity share capital (par value Rs 2/- each, fully paid)	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance sheet						91,708
9	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 2/- each)						
	Basic (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	4.19	3.31	3.64	7.50	6.21	12.19
	Diluted (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	4.19	3.31	3.64	7.50	6.21	12.19
	Basic (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	4.19	3.31	3.64	7.50	6.21	8.20
	Diluted (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	4.19	3.31	3.64	7.50	6.21	8.20

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10 November 2025.

2. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE <http://www.bseindia.com>, NSE <http://www.nseindia.com> and also on Company's website at <http://www.nrbbearings.com/>

Place: Mumbai
Date : 10.11.2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

(Ms) Harshbena Zaveri
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No. 00037948

NRB BEARINGS LIMITED
Registered Office: Bhamburda, 15/59 D.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.
Tel: 022 22444570 / 22444140; Fax: 022 22440412; Email: investorcare@nrb.com
Website: www.nrbbearings.com CIN : L29130MH1995PLC013251

